MONTEALVAR

MONTEALVAR

TORNEO COPA CORPORATE 25.10.2025

Fecha Listado: 25/10/2025
Hora Listado: 17:35:14

INDIVIDUAL - Stableford (Recorrido: Montealvar)
12 CATEGORIA (ASC: 0)
POS JUGADOR
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14

18

21
22
23
24

26

GARCIA BODAS, DIEGO

WICKE RUIZ-MATEQOS, ALBERTO
ARCOS CAMPILLO, JAVIER

SOTO GRANDE, ANTONIO
VILAGUT ORTA, EVA

BLANCO OLIVER, LUCAS
HERNANDEZ NAVARRO, ARTURO
ERBURU GUIBERT, GONZALO

DE GARAY CARDENES, PABLO

CLUB

GOLF PARK

C.T.G.

FEDERACION MADR
LA MORALEJA

EL PRAT
FEDERACION MADR
MONTEALVAR
FEDERACION MADR
PUERTA HIERRO

MADRUGA PEREZ-MINGUEZ, CARL GREEN PADDOCK

GARCIA HAN, ALVARO

PINON GORRICHO, MARIA JESUS
BARREIRA ZAPATERO, MIGUEL
ARCOS CAMPILLO, ALEJANDRO

CENTRO NACIONAL
GUADALAJARA
OLI HINOJOSA
FEDERACION MADR

ALARCON MOHEDANO, GUILLERMO NEW CLUB CABANI

GUITIERREZ RUIZ, PABLO

RIPA NEIRA, JAIME

AGUILAR MOLINA, ALVARO
MELLER, IVAN ALEJANDRO
MUNOZ RODRIGO, IVAN
LARRUSCAIN CABALLERO, LUIS
COBOS ULLVIUS, NICOLAS
BLANCO PEREZ, JAVIER
FERREIRA DOCAMPO, SANTIAGO
MESA MARTINEZ-VARA DE REY,
TRANCHE HERRERO, ALVARO

COSTA DEL SOL
FEDERACION MADR
FEDERACION ANDA
CAMPO DE TIRO
TORREJON
CENTRO NACIONAL
FEDERACION MADR
GUADALAJARA
VILLA DE MADRID
C.T.G.

CAMPO DE TIRO

HEX NVH NIV S Cat Hpu

2,6
12,1
10,7
1,2
1.1
11,0
9,7
11,6
-0,3
9,0
9,4
4,8
9,3
2,1
10,0
11,0
11,9
7,6
11,2
12,4
9,4
9,6
55
10,9
12,4
8,7
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39
38
37
36
35
35
33
33
32
32
32
31
31
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
28
26
25
24
24
23

za

3a

13Vuelta
4 TOT

39
38
37
36
35
35
33
33
32
32
32
31
31
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
28
26
25
24
24
23



MONTEALVAR

MONTEALVAR

TORNEO COPA CORPORATE 25.10.2025

Fecha Listado: 25/10/2025
Hora Listado: 17:35:35

INDIVIDUAL - Stableford (Recorrido: Montealvar)
22 CATEGORIA (ASC: 0)
POS JUGADOR

1
3
4
5
7
9

12

15

17

23

25

32

36

43

47

52

55

CASTRO LOPEZ, PABLO

SAENZ DE MIERA MENDEZ, ROQU
BRIGANTY GONZALEZ, ALFREDO
SANTIAGO SARACHO, JUAN EMIL
TARANILLA FERNANDEZ, ANGEL
FRENIDO RICO, IGNACIO
BORRACHERO PRIETO, JAVIER
DEL YERRO LOPEZ-QUESADA, JU
ALCAZAR BARRANCO, DANIEL
LAGOS COLACO, PIEDADE

CLUB

GOLF PARK
PEDRENA

RCG LAS PALMAS
JARAMA RACE

NEW CLUB CABANI
LAS RAMBLAS
FEDERACION MADR
RSHECC
FEDERACION MADR
LA HERRERIA

SAENZ DE SANTA MARIA CANOVA  SOMONTESMOON

SUAREZ LLAMA, RAMON
GOMEZ-VILLALBA MONTANES, PE

RSHECC
RSHECC

GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, EDUARDO J JARAMA RACE

CONEJERO ANGUITA, ANTONIO

OLI HINOJOSA

ANCHUSTEGUI HENRIQUEZ DE LU RCG VISTA HERMO

MURCIANO, DAVID

NADAL YBARRA, JAIME

ZABALA PELAEZ, GONZALO
SUAREZ MUNOZ, DIEGO
ESCALADA MARTINEZ, LUIS MAN
FRENIDO RICO, PABLO

NEW CLUB CABANI
CENTRO NACIONAL
GOLF PARK

EL ROBLEDAL
VALLE DEL ESTE
LAS RAMBLAS

PALERO GONZALEZ, JUAN MANUE FEDERACION MADR

ARAMBURU FERNANDEZ, INIGO
GARCIA GONZALEZ, DAVID
BELLUCCI, ADRIEN

MARUGAN ORDONEZ, MANUEL
SANZ AMENEDO, JACOBO
PINUELA LEYVA, JORGE
ALCOLEA UTRERA, JAIME
BARREDA ANTONILES, RAQUEL

RCG GUADALMINA
NEW CLUB CABANI
CENTRO NACIONAL
C.T.G.

RCGLAS ROZAS
CAMPO DE TIRO
RSHECC

JARAMA RACE

BOHORQUEZ RUIZ-MATEOS, JOAQ CAMPO DE TIRO

DE LA VEGA CARRETERO, IGNAC
COLON DE CARVAJAL CHAVARRI,
ALONSO IRIARTE, MARIA
BERTRAN MARQUEZ, FELIPE

OLI HINOJOSA
FEDERACION MADR
NEW CLUB CABANI
CERDANA

PEREZ-ARCOS ALONSO, JOSE MA RSHECC

HONTORIA JUEZ, JOSE MANUEL
GARRIDO VILLACIEROS, ALICIA
LOPEZ GALINDO, PEDRO LUIS
BROSETA VICENTE, DIEGO MANU
SANCHEZ PEREZ, ESPERANZA
PAJARES PENA, FERNANDO
MORENO MARTINEZ, RICARDO

GOLF PARK

RCG GUADALMINA
GUADALAJARA
GOLF PARK
PINEDA
FEDERACION MADR
NEW CLUB CABANI

EVANGELISTA COLAS, FERNANDO SOMONTES
RUIZ-MATEOS FERNANDEZ-DURAN GOLF PARK

KONYAY GONZALEZ DE ALEDO, J
RUBIO CASTRO, MANUEL
MEDIAVILLA DE RIOJA, FRANCI
CERVERA RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER
ZAPATA ALONSO, DANIEL
URQUIJO FDEZ. DE CORDOBA, A

FEDERACION MADR
C.T.G.

SORIA

CUARTILLOS
POZUELO
FEDERACION MADR

GOYENECHEA HERNANDEZ, JAVIE LA VALMUZA

VIDAL SANTOS, SERGIO

GOIBURU

RUIZ-MATEOS FERNANDEZ-DURAN C.T.G.

BOLOCAN BOLOCAN, NICOLAE
RICA BAYO, PEDRO

FEDERACION MADR
FEDERACION MADR

HEX NVH NIV S Cat Hpu

20,0
24,9
30,8
15,4
13,1
30,7
14,9
16,2
14,2
18,5
32,2
14,3
23,2
36,0
18,2
24,1
17,2
16,9
17,7
18,7
22,6
27,5
16,4
18,9
15,2
16,4
22,1
25,0
36,0
32,5
32,0
14,4
27,6
33,0
27,8
15,4
16,3
24,0
21,8
24.4
26,3
36,0
18,2
22,0
36,0
29,6
15,0
16,0
16,0
19,0
19,9
12,7
19,9
27,7
15,5
14,9
19,5
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18
23
28
13
11
28
13
14
12
19
28
12
21
28
16
22
15
15
15
17
21
26
14
17
13
14
20
23
28
28
32
12
26
28
29
13
14
22
23
23
25
32
16
20
28
28
13
14
14
17
18
10
18
26
13
13
17

1a

45
45
43
42
41
41
40
40
39
39
39
38
38
38
37
37
36
36
36
36
36
36
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
28
28
28

23

3a

13Vuelta
4 TOT

45
45
43
42
41
41
40
40
39
39
39
38
38
38
37
37
36
36
36
36
36
36
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
28
28
28



MONTEALVAR

MONTEALVAR

TORNEO COPA CORPORATE 25.10.2025

Fecha Listado: 25/10/2025
Hora Listado: 17:35:37

INDIVIDUAL - Stableford (Recorrido: Montealvar)
22 CATEGORIA (ASC: 0)
POS JUGADOR

62
63

65
67
69
70
71

73
74

ZUMARRAGA EGUIDAZU, IGNACIO

CLUB

NEGURI

FERNANDEZ DE HENESTROSA SER C.T.G.

LUCAS VIEJO, MARIA DEL PILA
FLORES MARINO, JORGE
GARCIA SANCHEZ, BORJA
ANTOINE LOPEZ, JOSEPH
MARTINEZ VIRGINILLO, MARCEL
SANCHEZ SIRVENT, JUAN PABLO
ALVAREZ ALVAREZ, BEATRIZ
CALCERRADA VILLA, BERNARDO
SEVILLA BENITEZ, GONZALO
AMBELEZ DIEZ, RICARDO
BLANCO PITA DA VEIGA, ARTUR
CARBONERO RODRIGUEZ, PABLO
ITURRIAGA ARRILLAGA, ANDRES
RODRIGO JIMENEZ, ALFREDO
PRIETO GONZALEZ, JOAQUIN

FEDERACION MADR
CENTRO NACIONAL
SOMONTES

OLI HINOJOSA
FEDERACION MADR
ORENSEGOLF MAD
FEDERACION MADR
FEDERACION MADR
SCRATCH
CASTIELLO
ORENSEGOLF MAD
SEN ILLESCAS

RGC ZARAUZ
FEDERACION MADR
FEDERACION MADR

HEX NVH NIV S Cat Hpu

20,2
19,9
21,6
30,0
19,1
17,4
25,0
19,5
24,7
20,5
23,6
21,4
36,0
16,5
18,4
24,5
20,2
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18
18
22
28
17
15
23
17
26
18
22
19
28
14
16
23
18

1a

28
28
28
28
27
26
26
25
25
24
24
23
22
21
21
15
0

26

36

13Vuelta
4 TOT

28
28
28
28
27
26
26
25
25
24
24
23
22
21
21
15
0
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TORNEO COPA CORPORATE 25.10.2025

Fecha Listado: 25/10/2025
Hora Listado: 17:35:53

INDIVIDUAL - Stableford (Recorrido: Montealvar)
SCRATCH (ASC: 0)
POS JUGADOR

1
2
3
5
6
7
9

12
16

20

22

25

29

34
38

42

50

54

GARCIA BODAS, DIEGO

SOTO GRANDE, ANTONIO
VILAGUT ORTA, EVA

DE GARAY CARDENES, PABLO
ARCOS CAMPILLO, ALEJANDRO
TARANILLA FERNANDEZ, ANGEL
SANTIAGO SARACHO, JUAN EMIL
ARCOS CAMPILLO, JAVIER
CASTRO LOPEZ, PABLO
ALCAZAR BARRANCO, DANIEL
WICKE RUIZ-MATEQOS, ALBERTO
BORRACHERO PRIETO, JAVIER
SUAREZ LLAMA, RAMON
BLANCO OLIVER, LUCAS

PINON GORRICHO, MARIA JESUS
DEL YERRO LOPEZ-QUESADA, JU
HERNANDEZ NAVARRO, ARTURO
BARREIRA ZAPATERO, MIGUEL

CLUB

GOLF PARK

LA MORALEJA

EL PRAT

PUERTA HIERRO
FEDERACION MADR
NEW CLUB CABANI
JARAMA RACE
FEDERACION MADR
GOLF PARK
FEDERACION MADR
C.T.G.

FEDERACION MADR
RSHECC
FEDERACION MADR
GUADALAJARA
RSHECC
MONTEALVAR

OLI HINOJOSA

MADRUGA PEREZ-MINGUEZ, CARL GREEN PADDOCK

ERBURU GUIBERT, GONZALO
GARCIA HAN, ALVARO

RIPA NEIRA, JAIME
GUITIERREZ RUIZ, PABLO
AGUILAR MOLINA, ALVARO
ZABALA PELAEZ, GONZALO

FEDERACION MADR
CENTRO NACIONAL
FEDERACION MADR
COSTA DEL SOL
FEDERACION ANDA
GOLF PARK

PALERO GONZALEZ, JUAN MANUE FEDERACION MADR

MELLER, IVAN ALEJANDRO

CAMPO DE TIRO

ALARCON MOHEDANO, GUILLERMO NEW CLUB CABANI

SAENZ DE MIERA MENDEZ, ROQU
MURCIANO, DAVID

PEDRENA
NEW CLUB CABANI

BOHORQUEZ RUIZ-MATEOS, JOAQ CAMPO DE TIRO

LARRUSCAIN CABALLERO, LUIS
BLANCO PEREZ, JAVIER

LAGOS COLACO, PIEDADE
CONEJERO ANGUITA, ANTONIO
NADAL YBARRA, JAIME

GARCIA GONZALEZ, DAVID
GOMEZ-VILLALBA MONTANES, PE
BELLUCCI, ADRIEN

CENTRO NACIONAL
GUADALAJARA

LA HERRERIA

OLI HINOJOSA
CENTRO NACIONAL
NEW CLUB CABANI
RSHECC

CENTRO NACIONAL

PEREZ-ARCOS ALONSO, JOSE MA RSHECC

MUNOZ RODRIGO, IVAN
ARAMBURU FERNANDEZ, INIGO
SUAREZ MUNOZ, DIEGO

RUBIO CASTRO, MANUEL
BOLOCAN BOLOCAN, NICOLAE
BERTRAN MARQUEZ, FELIPE
URQUIJO FDEZ. DE CORDOBA, A
COBOS ULLVIUS, NICOLAS
TRANCHE HERRERO, ALVARO
FRENIDO RICO, IGNACIO
ESCALADA MARTINEZ, LUIS MAN
KONYAY GONZALEZ DE ALEDO, J
FERREIRA DOCAMPO, SANTIAGO

TORREJON

RCG GUADALMINA
EL ROBLEDAL
C.T.G.

FEDERACION MADR
CERDANA
FEDERACION MADR
FEDERACION MADR
CAMPO DE TIRO
LAS RAMBLAS

VALLE DEL ESTE

FEDERACION MADR

VILLA DE MADRID

ANCHUSTEGUI HENRIQUEZ DE LU  RCG VISTA HERMO

MARUGAN ORDONEZ, MANUEL
ZAPATA ALONSO, DANIEL
CERVERA RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER

C.T.G.
POZUELO
CUARTILLOS

HEX NVH NIV S Cat Hpu

2,6
1,2

1,1

0,3
2,1

13,1
15,4
10,7
20,0
14,2
12,1
14,9
14,3
11,0
438

16,2
9,7

9,3

9,0

11,6
9,4

11,9
11,0
7,6

17,7
16,4
11,2
10,0
24,9
17,2
14,4
9,4

5,5

18,5
18,2
16,9
15,2
232
16,4
16,3
12,4
18,9
18,7
16,0
14,9
15,4
12,7
9,6

8,7

30,7
22,6
15,0
10,9
24,1
22,1
19,9
19,0
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39
38
35
35
31
30
29
29
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
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3a

13Vuelta
4 TOT

39
38
35
35
31
30
29
29
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
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21
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20
20
20
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19
19
19
19
19
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19
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17
17
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MONTEALVAR

TORNEO COPA CORPORATE 25.10.2025

Fecha Listado: 25/10/2025
Hora Listado: 17:35:55

INDIVIDUAL - Stableford (Recorrido: Montealvar)
SCRATCH (ASC: 0)
POS JUGADOR

59

64

68

73

77

82

87

90

93

96

99

102

MEDIAVILLA DE RIOJA, FRANCI
BRIGANTY GONZALEZ, ALFREDO

CLUB

SORIA
RCG LAS PALMAS

ZUMARRAGA EGUIDAZU, IGNACIO NEGURI

PAJARES PENA, FERNANDO

FEDERACION MADR

RUIZ-MATEOS FERNANDEZ-DURAN C.T.G.

MESA MARTINEZ-VARA DE REY,
SANZ AMENEDO, JACOBO
MORENO MARTINEZ, RICARDO

C.T.G.
RCGLAS ROZAS
NEW CLUB CABANI

GOYENECHEA HERNANDEZ, JAVIE LA VALMUZA

RICA BAYO, PEDRO

FEDERACION MADR

SAENZ DE SANTA MARIA CANOVA  SOMONTESMOON

FRENIDO RICO, PABLO
HONTORIA JUEZ, JOSE MANUEL

LAS RAMBLAS
GOLF PARK

FERNANDEZ DE HENESTROSA SER C.T.G.

ANTOINE LOPEZ, JOSEPH
ALONSO IRIARTE, MARIA
BROSETA VICENTE, DIEGO MANU
GARCIA SANCHEZ, BORJA
SANCHEZ SIRVENT, JUAN PABLO

OLI HINOJOSA
NEW CLUB CABANI
GOLF PARK
SOMONTES
ORENSEGOLF MAD

GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, EDUARDO J JARAMA RACE
EVANGELISTA COLAS, FERNANDO SOMONTES

COLON DE CARVAJAL CHAVARRI,
GARRIDO VILLACIEROS, ALICIA
LOPEZ GALINDO, PEDRO LUIS
BARREDA ANTONILES, RAQUEL
PINUELA LEYVA, JORGE
ALCOLEA UTRERA, JAIME

DE LA VEGA CARRETERO, IGNAC
AMBELEZ DIEZ, RICARDO
FLORES MARINO, JORGE
MARTINEZ VIRGINILLO, MARCEL

FEDERACION MADR
RCG GUADALMINA
GUADALAJARA
JARAMA RACE
CAMPO DE TIRO
RSHECC

OLI HINOJOSA
CASTIELLO
CENTRO NACIONAL
FEDERACION MADR

CARBONERO RODRIGUEZ, PABLO  SEN ILLESCAS

LUCAS VIEJO, MARIA DEL PILA
CALCERRADA VILLA, BERNARDO
ITURRIAGA ARRILLAGA, ANDRES

FEDERACION MADR
FEDERACION MADR
RGC ZARAUZ

RUIZ-MATEOS FERNANDEZ-DURAN GOLF PARK

VIDAL SANTOS, SERGIO
SEVILLA BENITEZ, GONZALO
SANCHEZ PEREZ, ESPERANZA
GUTIERREZ DE LA FUENTE, ALV
ALVAREZ ALVAREZ, BEATRIZ
VARELA RODRIGUEZ, ALFONSO
BLANCO PITA DA VEIGA, ARTUR
RODRIGO JIMENEZ, ALFREDO
PRIETO GONZALEZ, JOAQUIN

GOIBURU

SCRATCH

PINEDA

CENTRO NACIONAL
FEDERACION MADR
EL ESTUDIANTE
ORENSEGOLF MAD
FEDERACION MADR
FEDERACION MADR

HEX NVH NIV S Cat Hpu

16,0
30,8
20,2
18,2
15,5
12,4
25,0
22,0
19,9
19,5
32,2
27,5
24,0
19,9
17,4
27,8
26,3
19,1
19,5
36,0
36,0
33,0
21,8
24,4
32,0
36,0
32,5
27,6
21,4
30,0
25,0
16,5
21,6
20,5
18,4
29,6
27,7
23,6
36,0
37,1
24,7
37,0
36,0
24,5
20,2
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14
28
18
16
13
10
23
20
18
17
28
26
22
18
15
29
25
17
17
28
28
28
23
23
32
28
28
26
19
28
23
14
22
18
16
28
26
22
32
28
26
28
28
23
18
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17
16
16
16
16
16
15
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15
15
14
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14
14
13
13
13
13
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12
12
12
12
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11
11
11
11
10
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-
o

O WWWOoHO O 0O oW

za

3a

13Vuelta
4 TOT

17
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
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